
From: Watkins, Sharon[/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE
GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=0B67B2EB72AD4120919E78FFA
35F6F16-SHAWATKINS]

Sent: Thur 3/30/2023 8:01:12 PM (UTC)
To: Gooch, James D. (ATSDR/OAD)[jsx5@cdc.gov]
Cc: Wardle, Nate[nwardle@pa.gov]
Subject: FW: PA Edits to Draft Messaging
Attachment: PA edits to EPA statement.docx

Sharing what we provided, but I have been in meeting after meeting and I know that EPA is
requesting edits to our edits…Sharon

From:Wardle, Nate <nwardle@pa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2023 2:41 PM
To: Dollhopf, Ralph <Dollhopf.Ralph@epa.gov>; Dickerson, Kristen
<Kristen.Dickerson@odh.ohio.gov>; Ann Didonato <DiDonato.Ann@epa.gov>; Kelly, Jack (R3 Phila.
<Kelly.Jack@epa.gov>
Cc:Watkins, Sharon <shawatkins@pa.gov>; Miller, Julie (TOX) <juvmille@pa.gov>; Moore, Brian
<briamoore@pa.gov>; Pickett, Andrew <apickett@pa.gov>
Subject: PA Edits to Draft Messaging

Hello all,

Here are Pennsylvania’s edits to the draft messaging, which includes edits from leadership and staff
at both PA DOH and PA DEP.

We also just discussed this with Jack and Ann.

I did not track edits, as we needed to view a clean copy, so to compare edits it will be best to look at
the documents side-by-side.

Thanks,
Nate

Nate Wardle | Special Response/Projects Manager
Department of Health | Bureau of Emergency Preparedness and Response
1310 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17107
Desk Phone: 717-836-3354
Cell Phone:
www.health.pa.gov


